PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lucas R Franklin	07/22/2008
Michael D McCollum	07/22/2008
Ronald D Franklin	07/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Franklin Tool Systems Inc.	
Street Address:	10196 Clover Ranch Drive	
City:	Sacramento	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95829	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0860312

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (916)419-9492

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 916-419-1287

Email: lang@webpatentlawyer.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Lang
Address Line 1: 2230 Minden Way

Address Line 4: Sacramento, CALIFORNIA 95835

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David M. Lang

Total Attachments: 8

500610725

source=LucasFranklinPlasticPatentAssignment#page1.tif source=LucasFranklinPlasticPatentAssignment#page2.tif source=MichaelMcCollumPlasticPatentAssignment#page1.tif source=MichaelMcCollumPlasticPatentAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021332 FRAME: 0848 ——CH **\$**4(

source=MichaelMcCollumPlasticPatentAssignment#page3.tif source=RonaldFranklinPlasticPatentAssignment#page1.tif source=RonaldFranklinPlasticPatentAssignment#page2.tif source=RonaldFranklinPlasticPatentAssignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF FOREIGN AND DOMESTIC PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned individual (referred to herein as the "INVENTOR") hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over to:

FRANKLIN TOOL SYSTEMS, INC.

having the following address:

10196 Clover Ranch Drive Sacramento, California 95829

(referred to herein as "COMPANY"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest worldwide, in and to the invention (referred to herein as "INVENTION") known by the following title:

TOOL POSITIONING SYSTEM
Application No.: PCT/US08/60312
Filing Date: April 15, 2008

for which the undersigned has executed the above-referenced patent application, and any and all national phase applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) that may be granted therefrom. Such interest represents the entire ownership of said application when granted and is to be owned by COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, for the full and entire term for which such Letters Patent may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the INVENTOR if this agreement had not been made.

In addition, the undersigned INVENTOR hereby agrees:

- 1. To sign and execute any further documents that may be necessary or desirable, lawful, and proper in connection with the prosecution of all applications for patent(s) on the INVENTION in the United States and any foreign application;
- 2. To execute all papers and documents and to perform all lawful acts that may be required in connection with claims to priority;
- 3. To perform all lawful alternative acts that may be necessary to obtain the grant of valid and enforceable patents to COMPANY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned individual on the date appearing by such individual's signature:

Date Date Lucas R. Franklin
Executed this
at <u>Cleveland</u> , Ohio
Signature Came (Jollon Signature WIM ELAINE WALKOS NOTARY PUBLIC * STATE OF OHIO My commission expires Mar. 15, 2009 Printed Name/Registration No. (if applicable)
State of Ohio
County of Cayahoga)
Before me personally appeared said Lucas R. Franklin
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
22 nd day of, 2008.

ASSIGNMENT OF FOREIGN AND DOMESTIC PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned individual (referred to herein as the "INVENTOR") hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over to:

FRANKLIN TOOL SYSTEMS, INC.

having the following address:

10196 Clover Ranch Drive Sacramento, California 95829

(referred to herein as "COMPANY"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest worldwide, in and to the invention (referred to herein as "INVENTION") known by the following title:

TOOL POSITIONING SYSTEM
Application No.: PCT/US08/60312
Filing Date: April 15, 2008

for which the undersigned has executed the above-referenced patent application, and any and all national phase applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) that may be granted therefrom. Such interest represents the entire ownership of said application when granted and is to be owned by COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, for the full and entire term for which such Letters Patent may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the INVENTOR if this agreement had not been made.

In addition, the undersigned INVENTOR hereby agrees:

- 1. To sign and execute any further documents that may be necessary or desirable, lawful, and proper in connection with the prosecution of all applications for patent(s) on the INVENTION in the United States and any foreign application;
- 2. To execute all papers and documents and to perform all lawful acts that may be required in connection with claims to priority;
- 3. To perform all lawful alternative acts that may be necessary to obtain the grant of valid and enforceable patents to COMPANY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned individual on the date appearing by such individual's signature:

7/24/67 Date Michael D. McCollum
Executed this day of, 2008.
at SACROMAN, CA
Signature Michael McC/long Printed Name/Registration No. (if applicable)
State of California
SS: County of <u>Sacrangento</u>) Before me personally appeared said <u>Macrage</u> 15 McCollumn
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
<u>24 30</u> day of <u>5019</u> , 2008. Seal

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of SOCYAMANTO	
·	
Date Details Designed The Control of	WICH REPORT IN A PROPERTY OF THE OFFICER AND A PROPERTY OF THE OFF
personally appeared Michael D. A	Ac C.c. 11 U.A.C. Name(s) of Signer(s)
Minibabababababababababababababababababab	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies); and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Sanakan Sakar Adam
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature SAC Acg Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law,	TIONAL it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document/ <u>RENOTYMENT AS</u>	<u>Foreign and domestic Patent aights</u>
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Number of Pages: 2
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 1914	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Altorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Altorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

ASSIGNMENT OF FOREIGN AND DOMESTIC PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned individual (referred to herein as the "INVENTOR") hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over to:

FRANKLIN TOOL SYSTEMS, INC.

having the following address:

10196 Clover Ranch Drive Sacramento, California 95829

(referred to herein as "COMPANY"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest worldwide, in and to the invention (referred to herein as "INVENTION") known by the following title:

TOOL POSITIONING SYSTEM
Application No.: PCT/US08/60312
Filing Date: April 15, 2008

for which the undersigned has executed the above-referenced patent application, and any and all national phase applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) that may be granted therefrom. Such interest represents the entire ownership of said application when granted and is to be owned by COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, for the full and entire term for which such Letters Patent may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the INVENTOR if this agreement had not been made.

In addition, the undersigned INVENTOR hereby agrees:

- To sign and execute any further documents that may be necessary or desirable, lawful, and proper in connection with the prosecution of all applications for patent(s) on the INVENTION in the United States and any foreign application;
- 2. To execute all papers and documents and to perform all lawful acts that may be required in connection with claims to priority;
- 3. To perform all lawful alternative acts that may be necessary to obtain the grant of valid and enforceable patents to COMPANY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this A individual on the date appearing t	by such individual's signature:	y the undersigned
July 22, 08 Date	Ronald D. Franklin	
Executed this	day of	, 2008.
at		
Signature		
Printed Name/Registration No. (if applicable)	
State of))	
County of)	SS:	
Before me personally appeared s	aid	
free act and deed this	and acknowledged the foregoing	g instrument to be his
day of	, 2008.	

Seal

California all-purpose acknowledgment State of California On Joly 222d 2008 before me, Lane Flight Notary Public personally appeared _____ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the MOULE SWAL Commission # 16\$3881 instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of Notary Public - California which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Sacramento County My Comm. Expires Jul 25, 2010 I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hapd and official seal. Signature Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above ------ OPTIONAL ----Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment of Foreign and Domestic Patent Rights Number of Pages: Document Date: _____ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: ☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Partner — □ Limited □ General ☐ Attorney in Fact C Aftorney in Fact Top of thumb here ☐ Trustee ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator [] Other: Signer is Representing Signer is Representing: _____

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9050 De Soto Ave., P.O. Bex 2402 • Chetsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | from #5807 | Reorder: Cali Yoll-Free 1-802-676-6827

RECORDED: 08/03/2008